For KCC Use: KansA3 CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1

Efective Oate: /0225 TV O & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION December 2002
Disirict # A Form must be Typed
saar CEws Cine NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL o™ must be Signed
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior lo commencing well
Expecled Spud Date October 20, 2006 Spot  90'S & 105'W of East
month ay yosr MO MW . NE sec.l! Twp. 35 S.AR_L__ | Mwes
OPERATOR: License# 4058 7 24420 £ fee! from EN ) BS Line of Section
Name:— AMERICAN WARRIOR., INC. . 12 fest from {X1E /|_|W Line of Section
Address: P. 0. Box 399 Is SECTION _X _Regular trreguiar?
City/State/Zip:Garden City, Kansas 67846-0399 {Note: Locate welf on tha Section Pial on reverse sids)
Contact Person:___Cecil O'Brate County: Sumnar
Phona: 620/2 75"‘9231 Laase Name: STRICKLAND Well [ M 1-11
. / Fisld Name: .
CONTRACTOR: License# , :
ol TN DRILLTG o Is this & Prorated / Spaced Fietd? Cves [xINo
: T Targel Information(s): Viola —
2415"
Wall Driied For: Well Ciass: Type Equipment: Neares! Leass of unit boundary:
o / enn B Intioid Mud Rota / Ground Surface Elevation: fest MSL
G g oc E A '.! Ext EN Rota ¥ Water well within one-quarter mile: D\'u E]No —
as Dforaqel w::“ ) s Carbl otary Public water supply well within one mile; . [ves [xjno
s : ; [:] lapo's:l B Ollh t * Depth to bottom of frash water: 120 . =
O.::m e # ol Holes o Depth to bottom of usable water: 18872390 "~
Ther Surtace Pipe by Atternate: [y]1 [[]2 v
If OWWO: okd well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned lo be set: L ULy
Operator: Length of Conductor Pips required: N /A -
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: 5000 '// P
Original Compistion Date:_________ Original Total Depth: ____ Formation al Tota! Depth: Yiola
Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated o Horizontal wellbore? ((Jves [XINo [Jweu [ ] FarmPond  Other X _
If Yes, true vertical depth: DWR Permit #:
Botlom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with owr [}
KCC DKT #:_ Will Cores be taken? []Yes [X]no
Ol ¢ bees locrceq Atdorchecd if Yes, proposed zone:
i ffi il jon and AFHDAwrf is well will ly wi KANGAS N=CEIVED
The undersigned hereby affirms thal trle drilling, completion and eventuat plugging of this well will comply with K.S. GORPORATION COMMISSION
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met: 0 CT 2 2
1. Nolily the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well; 0 005
2. A copy of the approved nolice of inten! to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; CON,
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement 1o the top; in all cases sU i
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation. KS

4. If the weil is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
5. The appropriate district office will be notilied before well is either plugged or production casing is camented in;
6. Il an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water lo surface within 720 days of spud dats.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing arder #1 33,891-C, which appiies to the KCC District 3 ares, altemate !} camenling
must be complated within 30 days of the spud date or the weil shall be plugged. In el cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

I hereby certify that the stalements made harein are true and to the best of my knowledge and beliel.

Dale:L%Z;Q%AQQ__ Signature of Operator or Agent:

Title: Agent

. Byers
Remamber to:

Approved by_M [0-20-0b
This authorizstion expires: ‘6"'.2()-‘07

{This authorizalion void if drilling nof startsd within 6 months of effective cate.)

For KCC Use ONLY - File Drili Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Dril;
wir1s. LY HAY FL- OO - File Compiation-Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
] - File acreage sftribution plat according 1o fiskd proration orders; S~
Conductor pipe raquired feet - Notity appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
Minimum surface pipe required Y74 font per Alt@ - Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is compisted;
- Obtain writien approval bsfore disposing or injecting saht water,

- I this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration dats) pisase
check the box below and return to the addrass below.

(] woett Not Dritied - Permit Expired
Spud date: Agent;___- Signaiure of Oparator or Agent: L l\

Date; — z‘

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 87202




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

nmmmnm-mﬂuwmmm
mmmm:mmmahemuwmbopmnymm

Plat of acreage attributable io a well in 8 prorated or spaced fieid

complate this side of the form, 1 the intended well is in & prorated or spaced
in relationship to other walls producing from the common source of supply. ~

Plaase show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage altribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries
of the proposed acreage stiribution unit for oll wells.

AP No. 150 P/ = 222 Y 8- OO

A

Location of Well: County:

Qperator:
Lease:

feet from BN ! Bs Line of Section
feo! from E/ W Line of Section

Well Numbes:

Field:

Number of Acres attributable to wel;
QTR/ QTR / QTR of acreage:

{wabuﬂmdlnnﬂmm.

Sec. — Twp. S.R DEaleWest
Is Section: [} Regular or [ ] Imegular

it Section is Irregular, locate well from naarest comner boundary.
Section comer used: [ _JNE [Jnw []sE Csw

PLAT .
ttrioutable acreage for prorated or spaced weils.)
{Show footage io the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

Jfgg omeg

.

+ = s

-
.

. . EXAMPLE .
. . - go-—-wao
EER -
. '-.. ,.saw.“f‘. 5
. . . Lo A N
SEWARD CO

nors:pambunmwefmmwmmm-m.

SUMNER COUNTY
In_pbuhg the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner In which you are using the depicted

4 seclions, elc.

plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 ssction with B surrounding sections,

2. The distance of the proposed driling iocation from the section's south / north and east / wesl.
3. The distance 10 the nearest lsase of unit boundary line. g

4, prmpoudlouﬂmb!outodwlhhapmhdoupwodfbldaco

CG-8 for pas wells).

rtificate of acreage altribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oll wells;



KANSAS CORPORATION Couwssuon
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Form CDP-1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC. || oanse humber: 4058
Operator Addrese: P, Q. Box 399, Garden City, Kansas 67846-0399
Contact Person: Cacil O'Brate Phone Number: ( 620 ) 275 -9231
Lease Name & Well No.: STRICKLAND #1-11 Pit Location {QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit Is: NW . NW _NE
[Jemergoncy P[] Bum PRt /] Proposed [} Exiating sec_ ' Twp 38 g (] East [x] west
(] setttng it (4 Oring Pit ¥ Existing, date constructed: 420 Fest from x| North / [_] South Line of Section
[ workover Pt ] Hauton Pit -
- 2415 Feat E t L
(WP Supply API No. or Yoar Pit capacity: ~L502 Feetfrom !Z] ast / D West Line of Section
(bbis) Sumner County
Is the pit located In a Sensitive Ground Water Aresa? [t} Ves [ ] No Chioride concentration: mg/
(For Emergancy Pits and Seliling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificlal Liner? . How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is no! used?
Yas [ |No [Jves Ne
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 100 tength (feet) — 100 widm (reer) N/A: Stael Pits
Depth from ground level to deepestpoint: ____ 4 feey)
if the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and detenmnln
material, thickness and installation procedure. Iiner integrity, Including any special montoring. EIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIDN
OCT 2 & 2006
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Distance to nearest waler well within one-mite of pit Depth o shallowest fresh water feet.
Source of information:
—Nlﬁ;_fut Depthof waterwell = fest measured wall owner electric iog KDWR
Emaergency, Settling and Bumn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: &)
Producing Formation: Type of material utilizad in drillingworkaver: Fresh L
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 3 ?
Barrels of flukl produced dally: Abandonment procedure: evaporate then backfill %‘
Does the slope from the tank battery aflow all spilisd fluids to : S
flow into the pit? "] Yes [ ] No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud dats. Fgg
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct o the best of my knowledge and belief. Q
October 20, 2006 < Q\ﬂﬁ&% LADA %
Date Signature of A@ﬁcant or(ﬁ(gent )
_ KCC OFFICE USE ONLY VT T2 HRS
Date Received: d// 0 Permit Number: Permit Date:_&“g.(_)_l_c;i Leass inspection: {X] Yes | | No

Mall to: KCC - Consarvation Divislion, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERKOR
BRIAN J. MOLINE, cuair

ROBERT E. KREHBAEL, COMMISSIONER

MICKRAEL C. MOFFET, comMISSIONER

October 20, 2006

Mr, Cecil O'Brate

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399

Garden City, KS 67846-0399

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Strickland Lease Well No. 1-11
NE/4 Sec. 11-35S-01W
Sumner County, Kansas

Dear Mr. O’'Brate:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit within 72 hours of drilling
completion.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
%aﬁ‘c{"%ﬂ >
athy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department
cc: File

Conservafion Bivision, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Murket, Room 2078, Wichito, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fux 316.337.6211  www.kcc.stote ks.us






